

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3534 OF 2010

MOHD.JOHNSON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 14/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
appellant to file statement of case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master