

\230

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3534 OF 2010

MOHD.JOHNSON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shaid Ali Roa, Adv. for

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner.

The matter stands adjourned for one week.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master