

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3534 OF 2010

MOHD. JOHNSON

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SHAMSHER & ANR.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called out for the second time. None appears for the appellant. It is 2.30 p.m. by now.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

New Delhi;
2nd May, 2019.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3534/2010

MOHD. JOHNSON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for seeking permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 02-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution,
along with all pending applications, in terms of the
signed order.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)